## RESOLUTION NO. 61-74

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN RUSSELL Sweet South on THE 23 L DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1974.

> A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICE OF EDWIN S. ROBERTS, III AS A MEMBER OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD.

WHEREAS, Edwin S. Roberts, III has unselfishly contributed of his time and energies to the betterment of the City of Centerville by his service, without pay, on the Parks and Recreation Board; and

WHEREAS, the service of Edwin S. Roberts, III as a member of the Parks and Recreation Board has been of great benefit to the City of Centerville and its citizens;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the citizens of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its appreciation to Edwin S. Roberts, III for his unselfish devotion to the betterment of the City by his service as a member of the Parks and Recreation Board.

PASSED this 23,2 day of September, 1974.

J. V. Stone, Deputy Mayor

Councilman Russell E. Sweetman, Sr.,

Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman

Councilman

Ralph Spencer

Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 61-74, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 23, 6day of Statember, 1974.

Clerk of the Council